

Republic of the Philippines
PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

🕐 Region 7 – Central Visayas

Reference No.: 21RSSO07-887

NOTICE OF AWARD

(NOA-2021-006-PB)

15 November 2021

## MS. JESSICA G. TUDLASAN

MCB Ink Trading

Gate 554, Acia Compound, P. Burgos St. Alang-Alang, Mandaue City, Cebu

Dear Ms. Tudlasan,

This has reference to the recommendation of the Region 07 Bids and Awards Committee per R07-BAC Resolution No. 2021-11-011-PB declaring **MCB Ink Trading** as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bidder (LCRB) for the Supply and Delivery of Operational Supplies and Equipment for the Philippine Identification System Step 2 Registration for the Months of September to December 2021 (Reposting) for those items declared as failure during the first bidding having a total contract price of Two Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Fifty Pesos Only (PhP226,050.00) for Lot A (Consumables) as stated below:

Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost (PhP)	Contract Price (PhP) (Amount in Figure and in Words)
	LOT A- CONSUMABL	ES	
INK REFILL FOR REGISTRATION KIT PRINTER Description: Pigment INK, 774, Black, Epson	411 pcs Distribution: *Cebu 344 *Negros Oriental 42 *Siquijor 25	550.00	<b>226,050.00</b> (Two Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Fifty Pesos Only)

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE: PhP226,050.00 (Two Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Fifty Pesos Only)

Reference No.: 21RSSO07-887 NOA-2021-006-PB Notice of Award to MCB Ink Trading. 15 November 2021

In this regard, we are pleased to inform you that the bid on the Procurement of the items listed above is hereby awarded to your company. You are hereby required to formally submit the *performance bond within ten (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award*. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute a sufficient ground for the cancellation of this award.

You may submit the performance bond in any of following forms with the corresponding amount.

Form of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Not less than the Percentage of the Total Contract Price)	
(a) Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank		
(b) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank.	Five Percent (5%) of PhP226,050.00 (PhP11,302.50)	
(c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company <b>duly certified</b> <b>by the Insurance Commission</b> as authorized to issue such security.	Thirty Percent (30%) of PhP226,050.00 (PhP67,815.00)	

Note:

In consideration of the limited access to financial institutions, regulatory and other offices, as well as the implementation of government restrictions on transport and travel, a **Performance Securing Declaration (PSD)** will be accepted in lieu of a performance security to guarantee the winning bidder's faithful performance of obligations under the contract, provided that the PSD submitted will be replaced with a performance security in any of the prescribed form mentioned above prior to the processing of payment.

Template of the PSD is hereto attached marked as "Annex A".

For any inquiry you may contact *Ms. Erah Mhay Quiñones, Ms. Jean B. Villacensio or Ms. Ann Emilyn S. Eballe* at (032) 412-6794 / (032) 254-047.



Gaisano Capital South Bldg., Colon St., Cebu City, Philippines 6000 Telephone: (6332) 412-6794 / 256-0592 www.psa.gov.ph Reference No.: 21RSSO07-887 NOA-2021-006-PB Notice of Award to MCB Ink Trading. 15 November 2021

Very truly yours,

ARIEL E. FLORENDO **Regional Director** 

**Received by:** d JELILA 6. TUDIASAN

(Signature above printed name)

11-19-2021

(Date and Time of Receipt) \*Kindly email or fax to sender to acknowledge receipt



Gaisano Capital South Bldg., Colon St., Cebu City, Philippines 6000 Telephone: (6332) 412-6794 / 256-0592 www.psa.gov.ph